

STR-12/04/16 (C.I.S.-241/17.

Order No.38

Date 28.03.2019

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Both accused persons namely Niranjon Murmu and Malati murmu are produced from J/C.

No witness is present.

Ld. PP-in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel both are present.

One bail petition file by the advocate on behalf of accused persons namely Niranjon Murmu and Malati Murmu . Let it be kept with the record.

Case is adjourned for the day .

To **29.03.2019** for production and evidence.

Accused namely Niranjon Murmu and Malati Murmu are remanded to J/C till to the next date fixed.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

A.D.J. 2nd Court,
Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur.

Sd/- A.Tiwati
A.D.J- 2nd Court,
Jhargram, Paschim Medinipur