

**In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.**

Present:- Shri Arvind Mishra, (J.O Code-WB00876)  
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.

Special Trial No. 12(04)2016  
Sessions Case No. 09(01)2016  
CIS No. 241/2017

Ref: Gopiballavpur PS case No. 49/2015 dated 11/09/2015

Order No. 73 Dated 12/09/2025.

Two accused persons are present. Doctor has been examined through video conference and postmortem report has been marked as exhibit. It appears from the record that this is a case in which charge has been framed u/s. 302/34 IPC which has arisen out of Gopiballavpur PS Case No. 49/25 dated 11/09/2015 and in which Ld. PP has submitted that all the witnesses have been examined and only evidence of I.O is required to be recorded.

So, considering the facts and circumstances the age of case fix 28/10/2025, 29/10/2025 and 31/10/2025 for evidence of I.O Tarak Nath Mandal of Gopiballavpur PS.

Superintendent of Police, Jhargram is requested to issue necessary direction upon S.I. Tarak Nath Mandal for his appearance on the date fixed and to Officer-in-charge, Monitoring Cell of Jhargram, The Additional Superintendent of Police, (Head Quarter), Jhargram in-charge of Monitoring Cell, Jhargram is to ensure the appearance of S.I. Tarak Nath Mandal as per above calendar of schedule for recording his evidence. It is further directed to O.C, Monitoring Cell, Jhargram to ensure the production of alamats of this case as per the calendar of schedule for smooth recording of evidence.

Sent a copy of this order to all concerned.

Dict. & Cort. by me.  
Sd/- Arvind Mishra  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Sd/- Arvind Mishra  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Office of the Judge, Special Court (POCSO Act), Jhargram.

Memo No. \_\_\_\_\_ Dated \_\_\_\_\_

Copy of this order be sent to Superintendent of Police, Jhargram in the rank of DIG, Additional Superintendent of Police, (Head Quarter), Jhargram, Officer-in-charge, Monitoring Cell, Jhargram and concerned I/O for information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
2nd Court, Jhargram.