

In the Court of Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.

Present:- Shri Arvind Mishra, (J.O Code-WB00876)
Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Jhargram.

Sessions Trial No. 12(04)2016

Sessions Case No. 09(01)2016

CIS No. 241/2017

Ref: Gopiballavpur PS case No. 49/2015 dated 11/09/2015

Order No. 84 Dated 07/04/2026.

Accused Niranjan Murmu and accused Malati Murmu are present by
filing petition and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is also present.

Today is fixed for hearing argument.

Heard argument in part.

Fix 09/06/2026) for further hearing of argument.

Dict. & Cort. by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Jhargram.